OP \$40.00 1617335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371524 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lotec, Inc.		12/09/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cetol, Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Industrial Parkway
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1617335	SABERTOOTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129855900

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA E. KITZ CLARK HILL PLC Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35341-188065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Foley
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Foley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0568

900352621

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

CETOL, INC.

ID NUMBER: 230121

received by facsimile transmission on December 9, 2015 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 9, 2015 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 9th day

of December, 2015.

Julia Dale, Acting Director

Julia Dale

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0569

SCL/CD-515 (Rev. 1/15)	39-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-			
	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING			THE STATE OF THE S
	TIONS, SECURITIES & COMM	IERCIAL LIC	ENSING BUREAU	***********
ate Received				
	This document is effective on the date f subsequent effective date within 90 day date is stated in the document.			
Vame				
Jacob A. Droppers, Vai	mum LLP		con-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-	
Address			damanonaus	
P.O. Box 352			6.5.00 	
City	State	ZIP Code	pen pragra pen ya spanja. Lipin ping ya dan pen	
Grand Rapids	MI	49501-0352	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter ocument will be returned to the registered off	above.		
if left blank, do	ocument will be returned to the registered on	iice.		
CERTIFIC	ATE OF AMENDMENT TO	THE ART	ICLES OF INCORP	ORATION
OLIVIII IO	For use by Domestic Pr			
	(Please read information and			
Pursuant to the provis	sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporation	ons), or Act 162, Public Acts	of 1982 (nonprofit
corporations), the unc	dersigned corporation executes the foli	lowing Certificat	te:	
		1411-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	***************************************	
1. The present name	of the corporation is:			
LOTEC, INC.				
,				
2. The identification of	number assigned by the Bureau is:	000404		THE THE PERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Z. THE IUCHURCAUOTT	fulfiber assigned by the bureau is.	230121		
			THE THE THE PASSE OF THE PASSE	
				AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON
3. Article	of the Articles of Incorpora	ation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
WAXAACTO ATT TO THE TOTAL TO TH		·		
The name of the corpo	oration is Cetol, Inc.			

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the	Articles of Incorpore	ation was duly adopte	ed on the	day of
incorporator(s) before the first me	, in accords	ince with the provision	ons of the Act by the unanin	mous consent o
liteorborgroufs) netote and mature	aling of the board t	N DISCOURS OF THOSE	0.5.	
	Signed this	dey of	e evenue i g	
(Signalure)			(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	-		(Type or Print Name)	
(Signature)		<u>.</u>	(Signature)	90.000 V
(Type or Print Namo)		. r	(Type or Print Name)	
. A Normania and A No			e consideration and an electrical of an electrical	
ofit Corporation Only: Shareho	iger or Board App	rovai		
The foregoing amendment to the	Articles of leasures	alian aranagad by the	s hoard was duly adonled	on the
The foregoing amendment to the A				
America Co.				t M
7th day of	December	2015	by the: (check one of the f	ioliowing)
7th day of	December	2015	by the; (check one of the t	ioliowing)
	AAAAAA			(ollowing)
shareholders at a mee	ling in accordance	with Section 611(3)	of the Act.	
shareholders at a mee written consent of the s	ling in accordance shareholders having	with Section 611(3) o g not less than the m Act. Written notice to	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re In shareholders who have n	equired by state of consented in
shareholders at a mee written consent of the self accordance with Security writing has been given	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co	with Section 611(3) o g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re	equired by state of consented in
shareholders at a mee written consent of the s	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co	with Section 611(3) o g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re In shareholders who have n	equired by state of consented in
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears	ling in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h	with Section 611(3) or g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a ncorporation.)	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re In shareholders who have n If of the shareholders is pe	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the s In accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h	with Section 611(3) or g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a ncorporation.)	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re In shareholders who have n If of the shareholders is pe dence with Section 407(2)	equired by statuot consented in ermitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h	with Section 611(3) or g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a ncorporation.)	of the Act. Inimum number of votes re In shareholders who have n If of the shareholders is pe dence with Section 407(2)	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h he shareholders en ration pursuant to S	with Section 611(3) or great less than the maket. Written notice to consent by less than a neorporation.) Utiled to vote in accorded to the feetion 611(2) of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statuot consented in ermitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h he shareholders en ration pursuant to S	with Section 611(3) or g not less than the m Act. Written notice to onsent by less than a ncorporation.)	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statuot consented in ermitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A. (Note: Written costs in the Articles of interest of the shareholders entration pursuant to September 2016).	with Section 611(3) or great less than the manager of the motion of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statuot consented in ermitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A . (Note: Written co s in the Articles of h he shareholders en ration pursuant to S	with Section 611(3) or great less than the manager of the motion of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A. (Note: Written costs in the Articles of interest of the shareholders entration pursuant to September 2016).	with Section 611(3) or great less than the manager of the motion of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having clion 407(1) of the A. (Note: Written costs in the Articles of interest of the shareholders entration pursuant to September 2016).	with Section 611(3) or great less than the manager of the motion of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having cilon 407(1) of the A. (Note; Written cos in the Articles of in the Articles of in the Articles and Proporations and Pro	with Section 611(3) of great less than the management by less than a neorporation.) Utiled to vote in accordiction 611(2) of the December	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if
shareholders at a mee written consent of the sin accordance with Sec writing has been given such provision appears written consent of all the board of a profit corporation.	ting in accordance shareholders having cilon 407(1) of the A. (Note: Written cos in the Articles of in the Articles of in the Articles of in the shareholders entration pursuant to Superporations and Proporations and Proporation	with Section 611(3) or great less than the manager of the motion of the	of the Act. Inimum number of votes repetition of the shareholders who have nell of the shareholders is pediance with Section 407(2) Act.	equired by statu tot consented in armitted only if